

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27851/2008  
(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2008 in  
No.6390/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP

JITENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, L.I.C.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pratap Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.  
Mr. H. Jayarama, Adv.  
Dr. Puranchand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits  
that he has instructions not to press this  
petition. Consequently, the special leave  
petition is dismissed as not pressed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master